80 CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT .

11.—Lieutenant-Governors, Legislatures and Ministries of Provinces, 1867-1924—con.

TrE FrrRGUsON (PRESENT) MINISTRY.

Office. Name, Date of Appointment.
Premier and Minister of Education....... Hon, G. H. Fergusen................. July 16, 1923
Attorney General........................ Hon, W. F. Nickel................... July 16, 1923
Minister of Public Works and Highways.| Hon, Geo. S. Henrv.....oovvvnn,.... July 16, 1923
Provincial Treasurer..................... Hon. W. H. Price............c....... July 16, 1923
Ministerof Mines..................cc0unn Hon. Charles McCrae................ July 16, 1923
Minister of Public Health and Labour....| Hon. Dr. Forbes Godfrey ....... July 16, 1923
Minister of Agriculture................... Hon. Jobhn 8. Martin................. July 16, 1923
Provincial Secretary........cocvvnnnnnnn. Hon. Lincoln Goldie................. July 16, 1923
Minister of Lands and Forests............ Hon, James W, Lyons........... RN July 16, 1923
Minister without Porticlio............... Hon. Sir Adam Beck........,........} July 16, 1923
Minister without Portfolio............... Hon. Dr. Leeming Carr.............. July 16, 1923
Minister without Portfolio............... Hon.J. R.Cooke......ovovevvnnnnn.. July 16, 1923
MANITOBA.
LIEUTENANT-GOVERNORS.
Name. Dateof ~ Name. Date of
Appointment. Appointment.
A, G, Archibald.................... May 20, 1870 | J.C. Patterson............ccouuun. Sept. 2, 1895
Francis Goodschall Johnson. ... ..... April 9, 1872 ji Sir D. H. MeMillan.............. Oct. 16, 1900
Alexander Morris. .........couvuun... Deec. 2, 1872 [} Sir D, H, McMillan.............. May 11, 190§
Joseph Ed. Cauchon................. Dee. 2, 1877) D.C.Cameron.................. Avg. 1, 1911
JamesC. Atkins.................... Sept. 22, 1882 || Sir James A. M. Aikins,..... e Aug. 3, 1916
J.C.Shultz.....oveveeiiiivninnnns, July 1, 1888 || 8ir James A. M, Aikins...,....... Ane, 7, 1921
1 Second term, ‘
LEGISLATURES.
Legislature. Number of Date of Date of
Sessions., First Opening, Dissolution.
- S 4 | Mar. 15, 187L........... Dec, 16, 1874
P4 114 DN 4 | Mar. 31, 1875........... Nov, 11, 1878
13 o » SR 1 | Feb. 1, 1878........... Nov. 26, 1879
2 4 | Jan. 22, 1880........... Nov. 13, 1882
312 Y 4 | May 17, 1883........... Nov, 11, 1886
Bth. . i e 2 | April 14, 1887........... June 16, 1888
27 + PO 5 | Aug. 28, 1888........... June 27, 1892
-1 s D 3 Feb. 2, 1893........... Dec. 11, 1895
1 E 1 1 Y 4 | Feb, 8, 1896........... Nov. 16, 1899
12 4 1 4 | Mar. 2¢, 1900........... June 25, 1903
1 7 < T 4 1Jan. 7, 1904........... Feh, 28, 1907
) 11 4 P 3 | Jan. 2, 1908........... June 20, 1910
) 2 I 4 | Feb, @, 1911........... June 15, 1914
) L2 A R 2 | Sept. 18, 1914........... July 16, 1915
) ;17 /S 5 | Jan. ﬁ, 1916........... Mar. 27, 1920
{12 £ ) 2 Feb. 10, 1921........... June 24, 1922
b 4 1 T - (Jan. 18, 1923........... —_
MiNISTRIES.
Ministry. Premier, Date of Formation,
Sept. 16, 1870
Deec. 14, 1871
Mar. 14, 1872
July 8§, 1814
Dec. 3, 1874
Oct. 16, 1878
Dee, 26, 1887
Jan. 19, 1888
Jan. 8, 1900
Qect. 29, 1900
May 12, 1915
Avg, 8, 1522




